County-to-County Migration Flows for O'Brien County: 2000
Universe: Population age 5 years and over

Place of
Residence in 2000
County and State

Place of
Residence in 1995
County and State

Place of
Residence in 1995
County and State

Place of
Residence in 2000
County and State

O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa

Sioux County, lowa

Osceola County, lowa

Clay County, lowa

Woodbury County, lowa

Lyon County, lowa

Buena Vista County, lowa
Cherokee County, lowa

Plymouth County, lowa

Box Butte County, Nebraska
Hartford County, Connecticut
Dickinson County, lowa

Mitchell County, lowa

Escambia County, Florida

Polk County, lowa

Aleutians West Census Area, Alaska
Jackson County, Minnesota
Marion County, Indiana
Minnehaha County, South Dakota
Hidalgo County, Texas

Ramsey County, Minnesota

Story County, lowa

Los Angeles County, California
Harris County, Texas

Marshall County, lowa

San Bernardino County, California
Crawford County, lowa

Ida County, lowa

Dawson County, Nebraska

Northumberland County, Pennsylvania

Clinton County, lowa

Carroll County, lowa

Page County, lowa

Polk County, Nebraska
Ozaukee County, Wisconsin
Weld County, Colorado
Dawes County, Nebraska
Wagoner County, Oklahoma
Hancock County, lowa

Palo Alto County, lowa
Nobles County, Minnesota
Marion County, Arkansas
Adams County, Colorado
Ottawa County, Michigan
Beltrami County, Minnesota
Hennepin County, Minnesota
Lafayette County, Missouri
Cook County, lllinois

Franklin County, lowa
Hamilton County, lowa
Cottonwood County, Minnesota
San Diego County, California
Jefferson County, Colorado
Putnam County, Florida
Buchanan County, lowa
Monona County, lowa
Yellowstone County, Montana
Bradford County, Pennsylvania
Franklin County, Pennsylvania
San Mateo County, California
Bremer County, lowa

Butler County, lowa

Wapello County, lowa

Allen County, Kansas
Johnson County, Kansas
Lyon County, Minnesota
Taylor County, Texas

Denver County, Colorado
Summit County, Colorado
Calhoun County, lowa

Cerro Gordo County, lowa

In Flow
Count| Percent
346 15.8%
220 10.1%
145 6.6%
77 3.5%
74 3.4%
68 3.1%
63 2.9%
57 2.6%
52 2.4%
41 1.9%
40 1.8%
39 1.8%
38 1.7%
38 1.7%
29 1.3%
29 1.3%
27 1.2%
27 1.2%
27 1.2%
25 1.1%
24 1.1%
22 1.0%
22 1.0%
18 0.8%
17 0.8%
17 0.8%
15 0.7%
15 0.7%
15 0.7%
14 0.6%
13 0.6%
13 0.6%
13 0.6%
13 0.6%
12 0.5%
12 0.5%
12 0.5%
11 0.5%
11 0.5%
11 0.5%
10 0.5%
10 0.5%
10 0.5%
10 0.5%
10 0.5%
10 0.5%
9 0.4%
9 0.4%
9 0.4%
9 0.4%
8 0.4%
8 0.4%
8 0.4%
8 0.4%
8 0.4%
8 0.4%
8 0.4%
8 0.4%
7 0.3%
7 0.3%
7 0.3%
7 0.3%
7 0.3%
7 0.3%
7 0.3%
7 0.3%
6 0.3%
6 0.3%
6 0.3%
6 0.3%

O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa

Page 1 of 2

Sioux County, lowa

Clay County, lowa

Osceola County, lowa
Dickinson County, lowa
Black Hawk County, lowa
Cherokee County, lowa

Polk County, lowa

Woodbury County, lowa
Plymouth County, lowa

Story County, lowa

Clay County, South Dakota
Palo Alto County, lowa

Linn County, lowa

Dodge County, Nebraska
Sac County, lowa

Lyon County, lowa

Buena Vista County, lowa
Johnson County, lowa
Wright County, lowa
Riverside County, California
Benton County, lowa
Pottawattamie County, lowa
Emmet County, lowa
Pocahontas County, lowa
Union County, lowa

Steele County, Minnesota
Minnehaha County, South Dakota
Humboldt County, lowa
Hennepin County, Minnesota
Nobles County, Minnesota
Clark County, Nevada

Bon Homme County, South Dakota
Maricopa County, Arizona
Kossuth County, lowa
Oklahoma County, Oklahoma
Los Angeles County, California
Jefferson County, Colorado
Tama County, lowa

Racine County, Wisconsin
Ida County, lowa

Delta County, Colorado
Phillips County, Colorado
Charlotte County, Florida
Logan County, Kansas

Harris County, Texas
Calhoun County, lowa
Marion County, Indiana
Marion County, lowa

Blue Earth County, Minnesota
Dakota County, Minnesota
Hancock County, lowa
Lincoln County, South Dakota
Denver County, Colorado
Harrison County, lowa
Kanabec County, Minnesota
Okaloosa County, Florida
Clarke County, lowa
Montgomery County, lowa
Freeborn County, Minnesota
Tulare County, California
Alachua County, Florida
Lancaster County, Nebraska
Milwaukee County, Wisconsin
Mobile County, Alabama
Miami-Dade County, Florida
Scott County, lowa

Burt County, Nebraska
Tarrant County, Texas
Hillsborough County, Florida
Crawford County, lowa

Out Flow
Count| Percent
232 9.3%
162 6.5%
140 5.6%
119 4.7%
96 3.8%
95 3.8%
79 3.2%
72 2.9%
67 2.7%
61 2.4%
51 2.0%
43 1.7%
39 1.6%
39 1.6%
37 1.5%
36 1.4%
35 1.4%
34 1.4%
31 1.2%
30 1.2%
29 1.2%
29 1.2%
28 1.1%
27 1.1%
26 1.0%
23 0.9%
23 0.9%
22 0.9%
22 0.9%
22 0.9%
22 0.9%
22 0.9%
21 0.8%
21 0.8%
21 0.8%
19 0.8%
19 0.8%
19 0.8%
19 0.8%
17 0.7%
16 0.6%
16 0.6%
16 0.6%
16 0.6%
16 0.6%
15 0.6%
14 0.6%
14 0.6%
14 0.6%
14 0.6%
13 0.5%
13 0.5%
12 0.5%
12 0.5%
12 0.5%
11 0.4%
11 0.4%
11 0.4%
11 0.4%
10 0.4%
10 0.4%
10 0.4%
10 0.4%
9 0.4%
9 0.4%
9 0.4%
9 0.4%
9 0.4%
8 0.3%
8 0.3%




County-to-County Migration Flows for O'Brien County: 2000
Universe: Population age 5 years and over

Place of
Residence in 2000
County and State

Place of
Residence in 1995
County and State

In Flow

Count| Percent

Place of
Residence in 1995
County and State

Place of
Residence in 2000
County and State

Out Flow

Count| Percent

O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa

Doniphan County, Kansas
Aitkin County, Minnesota
Freeborn County, Minnesota
Tarrant County, Texas
Chelan County, Washington
Ventura County, California
Kane County, lllinois

Boone County, lowa
Harrison County, lowa
Humboldt County, lowa
Scott County, lowa

Webster County, lowa
Chambers County, Texas
Orange County, California
Lee County, Florida

Lake County, Indiana
Montgomery County, Kansas
Onslow County, North Carolina
Bell County, Texas
Stanislaus County, California
Broward County, Florida
Wayne County, Indiana
Dubuque County, lowa
Henry County, lowa
Muscatine County, lowa
Knox County, Nebraska
Walworth County, South Dakota
Dallas County, Texas
Racine County, Wisconsin
Goshen County, Wyoming
Hillsborough County, Florida
Clayton County, Georgia
Cobb County, Georgia

Rock Island County, lllinois
Emmet County, lowa
Johnson County, lowa
Keokuk County, lowa
Kossuth County, lowa

Mills County, lowa
Pocahontas County, lowa
Pottawattamie County, lowa
Atchison County, Missouri
Holt County, Missouri
Chouteau County, Montana
Seward County, Nebraska
Wayne County, Nebraska
Clark County, Nevada
Marion County, Oregon
Codington County, South Dakota
Lincoln County, South Dakota
Meade County, South Dakota
Galveston County, Texas
Navarro County, Texas

King County, Washington
Johnson County, Wyoming
Sheridan County, Wyoming
Maricopa County, Arizona
Madera County, California
Clay County, South Dakota
Total inflow

Source: U.S. Bureau of the Census, Decennial Census
Census 2000 County-to-County Migration Flow, http://www.census.gov/population/www/cen2000/ctytoctyflow.html
Prepared By: State Library of lowa, State Data Center Program, 800-248-4483,

http://www.silo.lib.ia.us/specialized-services/datacenter/index.html
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0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
O'Brien County, lowa
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Kalamazoo County, Michigan
St. Louis County, Missouri
Treasure County, Montana
Dubuque County, lowa

Mills County, lowa

Mecosta County, Michigan
Anoka County, Minnesota
Jackson County, Minnesota
Kandiyohi County, Minnesota
Wayne County, Nebraska
Angelina County, Texas
Ozaukee County, Wisconsin
Cottonwood County, Minnesota
Yankton County, South Dakota
Audubon County, lowa

Butler County, lowa

Guthrie County, lowa

Camden County, Missouri
Daviess County, Missouri
Grundy County, lowa

Henry County, lowa

Houston County, Minnesota
Barry County, Missouri

Texas County, Missouri
Bremer County, lowa

Hardin County, lowa
Poweshiek County, lowa
Webster County, lowa

Dundy County, Nebraska
Douglas County, South Dakota
Turner County, South Dakota
Henderson County, lllinois
Dallas County, lowa

Mitchell County, lowa
Winneshiek County, lowa
Isanti County, Minnesota

Swift County, Minnesota
Valley County, Montana

Brown County, Nebraska

Hall County, Nebraska
Washington County, Nebraska
Hutchinson County, South Dakota
Lyman County, South Dakota
McCook County, South Dakota
Union County, South Dakota
La Crosse County, Wisconsin
St. Croix County, Wisconsin
Wood County, Wisconsin
Nicollet County, Minnesota
Total outflow
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2,507

0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.2%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.1%
0.0%




